Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Skill Development Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

Subject: Permission for proceed to New Delhi for Secrecy work.

Reference: No. BOTE/Acctt/401/22/2023/115 dated 17.01.2023 from Secretary/ Controller J&K, BOTE Srinagar.

Government Order No: 07-JK (DSD) of 2023 D a t e d: 01-02-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to grant the permission in favour of Er. Firdoce Ahmad Itoo, Secretary/ Controller J&K, BOTE, Srinagar along-with one official to proceed to New Delhi for printing of question papers of the ensuing examination Nov-Dec session 2022 of 1st, 3rd, 5th and 6th Semester.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government.

No: DSD-BOTE/6/2022-02

Dated:**01**.02.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Director Skill Development J&K
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 4. FA/CAO, Department Skill Development.
- 5. Secretary, Board of Technical Education, J&K.
- 6. Account Officer, Directorate of Skill Development, J&K

7. Pvt. Secy. to Principal Secretary to the Government, SDS for information of the PS.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government

1/2/23